REV:
DWN:
ENG'R:
DRAWING NO:
DATE:CHK'D:
DESCRIPTIONREV.
FILE NO.
REVISIONS

1 OF 1
TOWER DESIGN LOADING
ACCORDING TO ANSI/TIA-222-H
3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEEDS AT 33 FT ABOVE GRADE (MPH) BASED ON DESIRED RISK CATEGORY
TOPOGRAPHIC CATEGORY 1, EXPOSURE CATEGORY B & C, ZS = 0 FT. ANSI/TIA-222-H
SERIES
TOWER
HEIGHT
(FT)
TOWER
KIT P/N
ALLOWABLE EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA, EPA (FT2)
3-SECOND GUST WIND SPEED WITHOUT ICE (MPH)
EXPOSURE B EXPOSURE C
85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 130 140 150 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 130 140 150
25G 40 25SS040 9 7 6 4 3 2 1 - - - - 4 3 2 1 - - - - - - -
25G 35 25SS035 14 12 10 8 7 5 4 3 1 - - 9 7 5 4 3 2 1 - - - -
25G 30 25SS030 20 17 14 12 10 9 7 6 4 2 1 13 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 1 - -
25G 20 25SS020 37 32 28 25 22 20 18 16 13 10 7 28 24 21 19 16 14 13 11 8 6 4
25G 10 25SS010 49 43 38 34 30 27 24 22 18 15 12 40 35 31 27 24 22 19 17 14 11 9
45G 45 45SS045 13 10 7 4 2 - - - - - - 5 2 - - - - - - - - -
45G 40 45SS040 20 16 13 10 7 5 3 2 - - - 10 8 5 3 1 - - - - - -
45G 35 45SS035 29 24 20 17 14 11 9 7 4 1 - 17 14 11 8 6 5 3 2 - - -
45G 30 45SS030 40 34 29 25 22 19 16 13 10 6 4 26 22 18 15 13 10 8 7 4 2 -
45G 20 45SS020 72 63 56 50 44 39 35 32 26 21 17 54 47 41 37 33 29 26 23 18 15 12
45G 10 45SS010 164 145 130 117 106 96 87 80 67 57 50 134 118 106 95 86 78 71 65 54 46 40
55G 50 55SS050 28 22 18 14 11 8 6 3 - - - 15 11 8 5 3 1 - - - - -
55G 45 55SS045 35 29 24 20 16 13 10 7 3 - - 21 16 12 9 6 4 2 - - - -
55G 40 55SS040 48 41 35 30 25 22 18 15 11 7 4 31 25 21 17 14 11 9 7 3 1 -
55G 35 55SS035 61 52 45 39 34 29 25 22 16 12 8 40 34 28 24 20 17 14 12 7 4 2
55G 30 55SS030 81 71 62 55 49 43 38 34 27 21 17 55 48 41 36 32 28 24 21 16 12 9
55G 20 55SS020 136 120 107 95 86 77 70 63 53 44 37 104 91 81 71 65 58 53 48 39 33 27
55G 10 55SS010 186 166 148 133 119 108 98 90 75 64 54 152 135 120 108 97 88 79 72 60 51 43
65G 60 65SS060 54 45 37 31 25 21 16 13 6 1 - 33 26 21 16 11 8 5 2 - - -
65G 55 65SS055 62 52 44 36 30 25 20 16 9 3 - 38 31 25 19 14 10 7 4 - - -
65G 50 65SS050 81 69 60 52 44 39 33 29 21 14 9 54 45 38 32 27 22 18 15 9 4 1
65G 45 65SS045 99 86 75 65 57 50 44 38 30 22 17 67 58 50 43 37 31 27 23 16 11 7
65G 40 65SS040 121 106 93 82 72 65 57 51 40 32 25 84 73 63 55 48 42 37 32 24 18 13
65G 35 65SS035 147 129 113 100 89 79 70 63 50 40 32 101 88 77 67 59 52 46 40 31 24 18
65G 30 65SS030 191 169 150 133 120 108 97 88 72 60 51 133 117 104 92 82 74 66 59 48 40 33
65G 20 65SS020 200 200 200 200 195 178 162 148 124 106 91 200 200 187 168 151 137 125 114 95 81 69
65G 10 65SS010 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 197 166 142 122 200 200 200 200 200 193 176 161 136 116 100
45GSR 60 45SR060 54 46 39 33 27 23 19 16 10 5 1 35 28 23 18 15 11 8 6 1 - -
45GSR 55 45SR055 65 56 48 41 36 30 26 22 16 11 6 43 36 30 25 21 17 14 11 6 2 -
45GSR 50 45SR050 79 68 59 51 45 39 34 30 22 17 12 53 45 38 33 28 24 20 17 11 7 4
45GSR 45 45SR045 95 83 73 64 56 50 44 39 30 24 18 65 56 48 42 36 32 27 24 18 13 9
45GSR 40 45SR040 115 102 89 79 70 62 56 50 40 32 26 80 70 61 53 47 41 37 32 25 18 12
45GSR 35 45SR035 143 125 111 99 88 79 71 64 53 43 34 99 87 77 68 60 54 48 43 34 26 19
45GSR 30 45SR030 174 153 135 119 106 95 85 76 61 49 40 120 105 92 81 71 63 56 50 39 30 24
45GSR 20 45SR020 182 161 143 127 114 103 92 84 69 57 48 139 122 108 95 85 77 69 62 51 42 34
45GSR 10 45SR010 184 163 146 131 118 107 97 88 74 63 54 150 132 118 105 95 86 78 71 60 50 43
(3) 1/2 INCH LINES , (1) 3/8 INCH SAFETY CABLE MAXIMUM APPURTENANCE WEIGHT: 500 LBS WITHOUT ICE AND 1,000 LBS WITH ICE. TABULATED
EPA VALUES INCREASED 100% FOR ICE LOADING CONDITION. ka=1.0 FOR ALL TABULATED EPA
ICE LOADING
CRITERIA